RESOLUTION NO. 22099

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, CONTRACT NO. 29A, 19TH STREET PUMP STATION UPGRADE, WITH HAREN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY THREE THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED FORTY-ONE AND 12/100 DOLLARS ($3,341.12), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED FORTY-ONE AND 12/100 DOLLARS ($981,241.12), AND WHICH INCREASES THE CONTRACT TIME BY ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) CALENDAR DAYS FOR A REVISED COMPLETION DATE OF JUNE 30, 1999.



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized execution of Change Order No. 1, Contract No. 29A, 19th Street Pump Station Upgrade, with Haren Construction Company, which change order increases the contract amount by $3,341.12 for a revised contract amount of $981,241.12, and which increases the contract time by 120 calendar days for a revised completion date of June 30, 1999.

ADOPTED: 
April 6, 1999

:cjc

- Page 2 of 1 -

